PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7922913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNOR, ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER, AND CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENT previously recorded on Reel 061313 Frame 0048. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507823981

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OCUSPEC, INC.	06/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEAP MOTION, INC.
Street Address:	333 BRYANT STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16508231

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)712-0263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(650)712-0340 Phone: Email: nhahn@hmbay.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 366

Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ULTI 1081-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NADINE HAHN
SIGNATURE:	/NADINE HAHN/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2023

Total Attachments: 2 source=00913723#page1.tif source=00913723#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 063455 FRAME: 0551 507875783

507455581 08/24/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7502473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name		Execution Date
OPSCLARITY, INC.	OCUSPEC, INC.	06/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEAP MOTION, INC.
Street Address:	333 BRYANT STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16508231

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)712-0263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504799248

Email: kmingus@hmbay.com

Correspondent Name: KORY MINGUS
Address Line 1: 637 MAIN STREET
Address Line 2: P.O BOX 366

Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CKET NUMBER: ULTI 1081-10 OPSC TO LEAP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KORY MINGUS	
SIGNATURE:	/Kory Mingus/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=00866678#page1.tif source=00866678#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063455 FRAME: 0552

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OCUSPEC, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OCUSPEC, INC." TO "LEAP MOTION, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012,

AT 9:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4909800 8100

120751302

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 9655549

DATE: 06-20-12

PATENT REEL: 063455 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 03/28/2023